connectionsStanding charge  - Heat

20 £/kW The NMAStanding charge - Cooling

Table 15: Heat sales price rates

COPYRIGHT © 1976-2015 BUROHAPPOLD ENGINEERING. ALL RIGHTS RESERVED

Sensitivity Analysis
Scenario 1 – 5G AZP connection

49

 (2.00)  (1.50)  (1.00)  (0.50)  -  0.50  1.00  1.50  2.00

Capital cost

Heat variable price

Cooling variable price

Standing charge

Connection charge

NPV change (£m)

  + / - 10%   + / - 20%   + / - 30%

Figure 47: Sutton Harbour Scenario 1 - AZP 5G Connection Sensitivity Testing

The impact of changing NPV at 40 years is shown in the following figures including
changes to key financial inputs.

• Connection charge – The upfront cost paid to the ESCo for connection to the
network.

• Standing charge – The £/kW charge paid by each connection to the ESCo per year.
Cooling variable price – The p/KWh price of cooling paid by the building owner to
the ESCo.

• Heat variable price- The p/KWh price of cooling paid by the building owner to the
ESCo.

• Capital cost – The cost of capital infrastructure to deliver the network

COPYRIGHT © 1976-2015 BUROHAPPOLD ENGINEERING. ALL RIGHTS RESERVED

Sensitivity Testing
Scenario 2 – 4G AZP connection

50

 (2.00)  (1.50)  (1.00)  (0.50)  -  0.50  1.00  1.50  2.00

Capital cost

Heat variable price

Cooling variable price

Standing charge

Connection charge

NPV change (£m)

  + / - 10%   + / - 20%   + / - 30%

Figure 48: Sutton Harbour Scenario 2- AZP 4G Connection Sensitivity Testing

COPYRIGHT © 1976-2015 BUROHAPPOLD ENGINEERING. ALL RIGHTS RESERVED

Sensitivity Testing
Scenario 3a and 3b – Individual network solutions

51

 (2.00)  (1.50)  (1.00)  (0.50)  -  0.50  1.00  1.50  2.00

Capital cost

Heat variable price

Cooling variable price

Standing charge

Connection charge

NPV change (£m)

  + / - 10%   + / - 20%   + / - 30%

 (2.00)  (1.50)  (1.00)  (0.50)  -  0.50  1.00  1.50  2.00

Capital cost

Heat variable price

Cooling variable price

Standing charge

Connection charge

NPV change (£m)

  + / - 10%   + / - 20%   + / - 30%

Figure 49: Sutton Harbour Scenario 3a- Standalone connection sensitivity testing Figure 50: Sutton Harbour Scenario 3b- Standalone connection with heat recovery
at the NMA sensitivity testing

COPYRIGHT © 1976-2015 BUROHAPPOLD ENGINEERING. ALL RIGHTS RESERVED

9

SUMMARY AND NEXT
STEPS

52

COPYRIGHT © 1976-2015 BUROHAPPOLD ENGINEERING. ALL RIGHTS RESERVED

Summary and Key Next Steps

53

AZP 4G connectionUnitTechno-economic Metric

3.08£mTotal CAPEX – not including inflation
1.42£mTotal Connection Charge (£m)
N/A%Unfunded IRR @ 40 years (%)
0.83£mUnfunded NPV @ 40 years (£m)

0.093£mAverage annual operating costs (£m)